
Office of the Bishnupur Gram Panchayat.

P.o.: gaharail, 
'lemtabad 

tslock, Ut&t Biflajpur

NteT No: 03/{5n F.c. / 2023, oate19to1l2o23

NoTICE INVITING e -TENDER

Memo No: 2'UBiEhl2a23 Date:'9/01/2023

The p.odhan ,Bishn!pur G.P.,Hemtabad Block, PRI bodies on behalf of the BishnuPur Gram Panchayat invites € Teoder for

thefo owans work{s} f.om th eerisible co.t&tors as detailed in -Jie table below. {submission of render i5 to be made online

throLrsh the website !!p!!b4!1c!!!cls,s9!.Lonly)

Name oi the work S(e atetaris Estimated

(ln Rs.)

Earnest

ijn Rs.)

Required
Credential

(60%)
completion

period

0i
CONsTRUCIION OF PCC NOAD DROM

]AJiMUL ALI HOUSE TO PUCCABOAD

AT BASUDEBPUR SANSAD,

a2
CONSTRUCI]ON OF PCC ROAD FROM

BHOGLAM MORE TO DILAR HOUSE

AT BHOGRAM.

BTIOGRAN! 500 00 i"'.' 180000.00

03

C4

PCC ROAD FOflM N/]OKII\lUDD N

HOUSE TO FAEAD ALI HO!SE,

const.uctio. of Pcc Road from
Khalil!rRahaman house to paka road
at Madhya Bishnupur.

Khal
Bishnupur.

250 00

250.0c

199054 00

1625!3 CC

120000.00

!3CC0 0C

30 days

30.lays33C0 C0

05
CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD
Hatim TaiAlihouse to lvlahasin Ali
house at Su.air SANSAD.

SAI]SAD
250 00 17387140 3500.00 1050c0.00 30 days

Construction oi PCC Road from Kastu
Roy house to Swadhin Das land.

500 00 299140 00 30 days

ln the event ofe-fillins, intending b;dder may downloadthe tender documentsfrom the website:

http:l/wt tender5-gov.in direct, with the help of Digiaal Sigmture Certificaa6. Eoth Te+!ni{a} B;d and Finan.ial Bid

are to be submitted con€urrently dulysigned digitally inthe website: httD://wbtenders.sov. in

1. The FtNANC|AL OFFER of the prospective tenderer will be considered only if the tenderer qualifies in the

Technical Bid. The clecisio. ofthe Anho -O-ParikalpanalJposamity, Bishnupu. G.P. will be finaland binding

on all concerned and no chaltenge against such decision will be entertained. The list otQualiiled Bidders will

be displayed in the website on the scheduled date and time.

2. Running / finalpayment for work may be made to the executing agency as per availability offund'

3. Bids sha[ remain valid for a period not less than 120 (one hundred twenty) days after the dead line date ibr
Financ'al Bid subr.;ston.

4. A: DATE AND TIME SCHEDULE:_

Part:.u!ars Date & Time
5!.Ii5.

20.01"2023

2 Documents download start date (Online) 20.01.2023. from 4.00 P.M.

20.01.2023. {rom 4.00 P.M

rut ,rl"l
i'r,.':: ,'

3 Bid proposal submistion stert date (Online)

No.-2 Bi6hnuP'Jr G P-

PO-Baharail DisL u/D

L9

I Date oI Uploading o{ N.l.T Documents (online) (Publishing Date)

30 days

4000.00

05



4 Bid proPosal submission Closing/end date (Online) 2701'2023 up to 04'00 P'M'

5 ,Date and time of OPening of Te<hnical ProPosals (online)' 30'01'2023' after 02'00 P'M'

5 Date o{ uploading list {or Te'hnically Qualified Eidder (online) After evaluation ofTe'hnkal Bid

7 Date & Pla.e {or opening of Financial Proposal (Online) To be notified later on'

NOTE:lfthed3tesfallonholidaYsorondavsofbandhornatuml'alamity'thedatesdefertone\tworkinedavs'
;;";;,;;;f*";"|. ""d 

issuance ofwork order shal be done onty afterreceipt of appropriate administrative

approval in resPect of each work'

B: Bid Opening Pla.e: Bishnupur G P' office, Hemta bad Block, Uttar DlnaiPu'-,

1. Earnest Money:The amount of Earnesi Monev

2. The Bidder, at his own responsibility and risk is encouraged

5urroundlngs and obtain all informatlon that mny be necessa

contract for the work as mentioned in the Notice Inv;ting

11

is io be submitted online INEFT / RTGSlin favour of the

5BI The scan

to visit and examine the siie of works an'i its

ry for preparng ihe 8ld and entering lnio '
Tend,.r, before submltting offe' with full

"Prodhan, Bishnupur G P 5163 IFS N90

copy of NEfT / BTG5 chal!an should b€ uPloaded in techni catUia rotaer auring submission oltender

satisfaction. The cost o{visitingthe site shallbe at his own expense'

a. i}r" ai""O,* Bidders should clearly understand that whatever maY be the out'6me of the Present

invitatlon o{ Bids, no cost of Bidding sha ll be reimbursable by the Depa rtrnent The Tender lnviting authority

,"."-*. ,i. ,icit,o *;ect any or all the apptication(s) for purchasing sid Documents andlor to accept or

,"r"" ""r., "fi*" "it"r1s) 
witt'out assignlng'anv reason wh'tsoever and rs not liable for anv cost that might

have been incurred by anyTendererai the stage of Bidding-

a. fhe ir,tendine tenderers are required to quotelhe rate online only' no offlifle tender will be entertained-

5. The tender inviting authority reserves the 
'ightto 

cancelthe N l-T dueto unavoidablecircumstances and no

claim in this respectwillt)€ entertained'

S, fn."ru ot rnV obj."tion regarding disqualitication of any Agency thatshould be lodged to the tender;nviting
- 

;;;; t; ilhi;;;av fr; thelate of publication oi thl tist ot qualiiied asencies and bevond that time

schedule no objection will be entertained

Seal and Signatlre of the Tenderer

7, Workorder willissued as per availabilitv of fund Before issuance ofihe WORK ORDER' thetender inviting

authority mav verify the credential(s) an;/or o;;r document(si of the Iowest tenderer' After verification' if

it is found that the document(s) submitted by the lowest tenderer is/a'e either manufactured or false' the

work orderwill not be issued in favour ofthe said Tenderer-

s, Printed schedule of nates applicable current P'w D''s schedule of Rates for Buildinss

for execution ofthework: Works, s & P works and Current P W (Roads)Department

Schedule of Ratesfor Road Works'

I

10

\r!rtn v,ri.:r ri::;...pt:rr.e oi rie: Pr;dir'rr, 3:siyr!pLr"'P ' 
l:e'rr1'rD"l t c!r'

Departmental materlals wiLl not be lss!ed N'4aterials w ll be purchased bY the contraclor'

lnten ding tenderers are required to submit online seli-attesteC photocopies of allval;d companY details'

,"1i. ,".i"",'iit a""" tin case or pannership firm)' current Proiessional rar Deposit chailan /
Professional Tax Clearance Certificate, P'AN Card' GsT registrarion No/ Certificate' Trad€ Lkense from the

respectrve NlunictpalitY, pancnavet etc t-rpro daie audit report and proper 
'recientialoisimilsr 

natur€ of

*.i* "l r"l"r.,i" dt wf,lLoc'ozl14 dr'-xa/03/2015 should be submitted Pavment certificates in

iieu or creaentiars w;rr not be ac€epted lNon statutorv documentsl'

tu
Prodhan

,+'V)
llo"2 Bishnupur

P.O-Bahatall' 
rJlsr'

G.P.

-r l/D



12. Ail tencierers are requested to be present online during opening of tenders positively. lf considered

nec€ssa!-v. i:::tant {--n!ir,i: -hid ry-ra.,,.1--}a a.inaiiJCt-*d ir-r.:':ei-iiaiel.r, afier cpening of tenders tc lower down rates

anci ii-i no castl his/t[-.eir abseircs wilistar;rj against haidingthe same.

13. The intending tenderer is required to quote the rate in figures as well as in words as percentage abovel
below than or at par with the relevant price schedule cf rates. Conditicna! / incamplete tender will not be

entertained.

14. The accepting authority reserves the right to reject any or ail the tenders without assigning any reason

whatsoever and he witl not be bcund tc accept either the lawesttencier or any of the tenriers"

15. lssuance of W+rk Grder as we}! as payment wili depend on av=itabiiity af fund and no ctairn whatsoever w'itl

be entertained for delay of lssuance of work orde( as weli as payment, if any. lntending tenderers may

censider these eriteria quoting their rates.

16, lf arry tenderer $/ithdraws his offer before acceptance oi refuse within a reascnabie time .*'ithcut givirig any

sarisfactory expianation for such withdrawals, he shall be disqualified for submitting tender to this office for

minimum pericd of 1{o*e} year.

17. Prafessio*e[ Tax iFT] aeposit reeeipt chaiiar.- for tfue eiftre*: finanei*-! 'y'ear', PAff Card, last 3 years [T return,

15- digit Goods and Services Taxpayer ldentification Number {6ST1N) under GST Act 2017 {Amendment of

Rule 47{9Xbi of ltrBFR, Vol-l vide memo no 4374-F{Y} dated 13.87.?817 of Finanee Department {Audit

Eranchi, Gov'-r cf West Bengaii and iatest challan.

18. Cess @ 1% (One Percent) of the cast of construction works will be deducted lrorn the bitls of the contractors

on all contracts awarded on cr after 01-.11-.2C06 in persuasicn with G.O. Nc. 599A/4M-28106

dated27,i)9.2*G$. *eductie.- +f L Tex si"i*uld be made as F=n rule i-':'*$ue.
19. Release of Security Deposit will be made as per G.O.

ZO. All risks or ciamage to physical property anC of perscnal injury and death which may erise during and in

ccnse.;ueilce oi ehe pe#a;"ryianfe *f the contract +;ili bar;: by the contraetor.
21. The contractor shall be responsible for the safety of all activities on the site.

I NSTRUC{IGi{ T* * g*SeRS

(Gen e rol g u idan ce far e -Te nde ri ng )
Instructionsl Guidelines for tenders for electronic submission of the tenders online have been a*nexed for

assisting ihe contractors to participate in e-Tendering-

The Technical proposal should contain scanned eopies of the followings in two covers {folders}.

A-l.Statutory Cover file Containing

a. EMD oriline receipt caP,"

ii. Tender form No. 2911{ii) & NtT {Properly uploaded and digitally signed}.The rate will be qucted in

the BOQ" Quoted rate will be encrypted in the B.O.Q. under Financial Bid. ln case quo:ing any rate in

2S-rliaiith€ te-der is ii=ble t* be 
=i.:rnmai"iiy 

rejec'ted.

A-2. Non statutory / Technical Doeuments

i. Current Professionai T-ax {PT} deposit reeeipt ehiiian, iT return, FAi.i Card

ii. Registered Deed of parinership Firm and Power of Attorney.

iii. Vaiid Trade Licer-:se from the respectir.-'e Munieipality/Pa:rchayat etc.

iv. Requisite Ci'edentiai Certificate of similar *atufe of work

The above stated Non-statutory/ Technical documents should be arranged in the following manner:

Click the iheck br:;<es besidr thr nec':ssarv decuinents in the !t4V Doc*rnent list and then ciic:'. the tan

"Subrr:it iriorrStatuioi'y Deeulnent:'to serr.j tire seie ctrd dccui-r-rerrts to Noil-Statutor y ioirjei. iiext Ciick tire

tab "Cli ck to Encryptand d then click the "Technical" Folder to uplaad the Techniea! Documents.

Sub

Category

Description

sl.
No"

Details

fu;'rytn

Category Name

Prodhan

upload"

{



CIRTIFiCAT[5

s Company

Detaiis

Seai ancl Signalure cfthe Tenderer

i.PAi'i i'..rrr.l

L T l;i ,r-rr l:.;: 'l rrp:i..,' '- J_'-

: i:.. -..,ii-:: .,.,r,-i...daie)
i iJ- JiU.r \-r,.:Ji.t\ dnci i{,,.,.'.. ! l'rtxl-);i/L:

iiie ritiii,:.r1ir::t lrlr-ir':rh+r {G:}Tilt).1 Qett;t {r'lr i-',;-,,i ileai
i. Tr"adr: Liiense cenificate.

. .! ,

. :l'li ,',' ,-(: -,11-r:_r,..

2. Partnership Firm {Partnership Deed, Valid Trade
License & Firm registration certificate).

3. Limited Company {lncorporation certificate, Valid
Trade License).

4. Co-operative Society {Society ReEistration
Certificate copy, Trade License).

5. Registered Power of Attorney.

2, Up to date Audit report in 3CD/3CB format"

1. Requisite Credentiai Certificate foi'the r,vcrk of
silni i;l i:ai,-:tf '.','!i :r.:r.1r.'' I,:.- - ].'= . r --1 -i:, rl ..;ii i:{
credentials lvill not be a:cepted.

c

CERTIFICATE!

Compar':y

Detaiis - i

Credential

The financial propasal should csntain the following documents in one cover {folder) i.e. Biil of Quantities
(BOa). The bidder is to quote the rate iGffering Above/ belod At Par) anline through Computer in the
Space markeci for quoting rate in the BCQ. Oniy downl*aded ccpies of the above documerrts are to be
uploadeci Digitaily Signed bi7 the contractor.

No.2 Bls'lrnupurG'F

P.GBa hara il, Dist'-U/ D'

Prodhan, Bishnupur Gram Panchayat

fSignature of Tender Accepting Authority)

,.ffi

&,rY\f
Prodhan

l{0.€ Bishnupur G.i.-
P.GBahara il, Dist.-UlD.

Signature of Pradhan
Bishnupur Gram Panchayat

Memo No: i*'F i4?/ffiisi:i*S33 Date:20/0112023

Copy forwarded for ir:forrnation ar:ri with a request for making an arrangement to dispiay the notice for wide
pubiicit,v tr:.-

The
1 SDO Raiganj Sub Division.
2 BDO, Herntabad Develapment Biock
3 iSGPF +e!i, *ias*=j+ra, Raiger,j, Uitar Dinajpur.
4 G.P. Notice Board.

,ll
:i.
ifi
rfi
l1

rlal)
$r

,t:i
t:.:

Credential

{ir eppiii.tble
... ...\


